PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Merkli	03/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mueller Martini Holding AG
Street Address:	Sonnenbergstrasse 13
City:	Hergiswil
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12412480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: kajohnson@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Kinberg
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40424-267989
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=267989_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022462 FRAME: 0611 540.00 1247

ECH \$40 00

500819614 REEL: 022462

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Peter MERKLI of Oftringen, SWITZERLAND</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to a <u>CONVEYING DEVICE FOR A GATHERING SECTION USED FOR FURTHER PROCESSING PRINTED RPDUCTS</u>, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Patent Cooperation Treaty on nited States of America being designated. of Sonnenbergstrasse 13, CH-6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may an application of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby gnee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and uccessors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the ons thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which issues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers,
of Sonnenbergstrasse 13, CH-6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland, ng the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may an appropriate of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby gnee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and uccessors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the ons thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which
ng the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may and prolongations thereof; deration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby gnee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and uccessors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the ons thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which
ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby gnee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and uccessors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the ons thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which
aining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might and not been made. the request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or a asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's
ively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to
WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: Control of the Color o
WITNESS: Signature: 6 Charles Name: 6 Charles Address: 10 Mareles Marinas Maldang Ab
1 i

RECORDED: 03/27/2009

Page 1 of 1